SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22179/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2012 in SCA No. 2454/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.M. OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 13/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office-report dated 09.04.2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
Court Master